






https://244,429.35
https://1,021,044.00
https://1,525,900.00


https://11,603.82


https://29,445.94
https://386,753.16


https://7,334.80
https://7,334.80
https://6,668.00


  

 

 

 

11/18/2021 – 3:55 P.M. – FINAL 

days’ notice. The Attorney General has approved this Addendum as to legal 
form. 

Purpose/Business Case: 
The purpose of this Addendum is to exercise the available renewal option at the current 
rate for the first 2-years of the 5-year term with the Lessor providing new carpet, paint 
and window blinds. This office provides the Department of State with a location that 
continues to meet the service needs for the citizens of Oakland County. 
Benefit: 
The extension of this Lease allows the Department to remain at its current location and 
benefit with a rent savings of $16,003.20 for the first 2-years of the option term. The 
rental rate is within current market rates for comparable space. 
Funding Source: 
0.61% General Fund; 99.39% Restricted Funds (TACF- 83.38%, Auto Repair Facilities 
Fees- 1.27%, Driver Fees- 6.75%, Parking Ticket Court Fines- 4.23%, Enhanced Driver 
License & Personal ID- 3.76%) 
Commitment Level: 
Five-years, with one 5-year renewal option; however, this Lease contains a Standard 
cancellation clause with 90-days’ notice. 
Risk Assessment: 
Non-approval of this Addendum will hinder the Department from continuing to provide 
uninterrupted service in Oak Park while securing a rent savings and renovations to the 
office. It may require the Department to relocate to a new location and incur increased 
costs. 
Zip Code: 
48237 

8. DEPARTMENT OF STATE, SHELBY TOWNSHIP – Addendum No. 3 to Lease 
No. 11149 with Summit Corporate Centre, LLC, and subsequently assigned to 
Summit Professional Building LLC, and subsequently assigned to Summit 
Retail Center LLC, as Lessor, whose address is 30078 Schoenherr Road, Suite 
300, Warren, MI 48088, and the State of Michigan by the Department of 
Technology, Management & Budget for the Department of State, as Lessee, for 
5,500 square feet of office space located at 50640 Schoenherr Road, Shelby 
Township, MI 48315. This Addendum extends the term of this Lease another 
five years while providing a rent savings to the Department. This Addendum is 
effective upon obtaining State Administrative Board approval and required 
signatures. The annual per square foot rental rate for this space beginning 
October 1, 2021, is $23.99 ($10,995.42 per month).  This Addendum contains 
one additional 5-year renewal option with an annual per square foot rental rate 
of $25.25 ($11,572.92 per month). This rate does not include janitorial service 
and supplies. This Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days’ 
notice. The Attorney General has approved this Addendum as to legal form. 

Purpose/Business Case: 
The purpose of this Addendum is to exercise the available renewal option with a 
reduction in the previously negotiated rental rate. This office provides the Department of 

5 

https://11,572.92
https://10,995.42
https://Fines-4.23
https://Fees-6.75
https://Fees-1.27
https://TACF-83.38
https://16,003.20


https://5,122.50
https://4,785.00
https://4,470.00
https://Fines-4.23
https://Fees-6.75
https://Fees-1.27
https://TACF-83.38
https://27,500.00


https://24,000.00
https://15,000.00


https://12,718.75
https://11,755.21




https://54,815.95
https://773,000.00


https://4,798.78
https://4,107.87


https://3,600.00
https://Fines-4.23
https://Fund-3.76
https://Fees-6.75
https://Fees-1.27


https://4,321.76
https://3,352.64


https://Fines-4.23
https://Fees-6.75
https://Fees-1.27
https://TACF-83.38
https://1,353.59
https://1,289.54






https://324,000.00
https://931,150.00
https://461,740.00
https://324,000.00
https://931,150.00
https://461,740.00


https://1,415,241.00
https://269,991.00
https://5,566,834.00
https://1,366,839.00
https://101,833,668.00
https://8,324,807.00
https://3,467,242.00
https://1,312,265.00
https://490,485.00
https://257,057.00
https://1,415,241.00
https://269,991.00
https://5,566,834.00
https://1,366,839.00
https://101,833,668.00
https://8,324,807.00
https://3,467,242.00
https://1,312,265.00
https://490,485.00
https://257,057.00


https://507,424.00
https://1,295,549.00
https://1,224,140.00
https://714,947.50
https://265,000.00
https://6,407,662,435.00
https://224,062,441.00
https://507,424.00
https://1,295,549.00
https://1,224,140.00
https://714,947.50
https://265,000.00
https://6,407,662,435.00
https://224,062,441.00


https://981,021.00
https://1,044,366.00
https://624,634.00
https://590,164.00
https://572,483.00
https://981,021.00
https://1,044,366.00
https://624,634.00
https://590,164.00
https://572,483.00


https://1,000,000.00
https://13,197,584.00
https://2,500,000.00
https://7,000,000.00
https://609,490,535.86
https://1,000,000.00
https://13,197,584.00
https://2,500,000.00
https://7,000,000.00
https://609,490,535.86


https://23,634,377.00
https://1,376,406.00
https://37,913,066.00
https://1,270,299.00
https://9,275,760.00
https://1,633,820.00
https://4,174,855.00
https://1,516,805.00
https://8,092,868.00
https://4,242,868.00


https://90,000,000.00
https://2,073,600.00
https://14,365,283.00
https://790,809.00
https://170,836,671.00
https://2,993,870.00
https://13,289,766.00
https://2,416,075.00


 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 

15.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNONOLGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 
continued 

2.) Various (See bid tab) 

• $19,941,502.00 New Total 

• FY22-25 100% Various Funds (Varies by agency) 

• 210000002211 Statewide janitorial services 

SECTION 6 - DTMB SUBMITTED – CONTRACT CHANGES 

16.DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

1.) Common Ground, Pontiac, MI 

• $1,500,000.00 Amendment 

• $15,500,000.00 New Total 

• FY22-24 60% Federal Funds; 40% General Funds 

• 210000000044 Add funds for MiCAL crisis Staffing Center Services 

2.) Optum Government Solutions, Inc., Lansing, MI 

• $25,188,504.00 Amendment 

• $171,943,670.00 New Total 

• FY22-24 60% Federal Funds; 40% General Funds 

• 071B1300138 Add funds for MiCAL crisis Staffing Center Services 

17.DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE 

1.) Honeywell International Inc., Wixom, MI 

• $370,554.00 Amendment 

• $6,147,183.35 New Total 

• FY22 -24 – waiting on info 

• 071B4300058 Add funds to provide the ability to procure services for 
the maintenance for the Honeywell Security Manager Automated 
Access Control System 

18.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 

1.) Bandit Industries, Inc., Remus, MI 

• $500,000.00 Amendment 

• $950,000.00 New Total 

• FY22-23 100% Various Funds (Varies by agency 

• 190000000301 Add funds to purchase and rental of brush chippers, 
stump grinders and related forestry equipment 

https://950,000.00
https://500,000.00
https://6,147,183.35
https://370,554.00
https://171,943,670.00
https://25,188,504.00
https://15,500,000.00
https://1,500,000.00
https://19,941,502.00


 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

18.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 
continued 

2.) Clark Equipment Co., West Fargo, ND 

• $500,000.00 Amendment 

• $1,100,000.00 New Total 

• FY22-23 100% Various Funds (Varies by agency) 

• 071B7700088 Add funds for agricultural, grounds, turf, earth moving, 
and roadside maintenance equipment 

3.) Cornerstone on Demand Inc., Los Angeles, CA 

• $525,277.60 Amendment 

• $4,454,600.11 New Total 

• FY22-23 100% Restricted Funds (State Restricted Funds) 

• 071B5500056 Add funds for continued maintenance and licensing for 
Civil Service Commission and Health and Human Services 

4.) Deloitte Consulting LLP, Lansing, MI 

• $360,000.00 Amendment 

• $4,176,014.00 New Total 

• FY22-25 52% General Funds; 48% Federal Funds 

• 210000000511 Add funds for the custom development of a 
Comprehensive Child Welfare Information Systems (CCWIS) 

5.) Home Depot U.S.A, Inc. Atlanta, GA 

• $34,138,200.00 Amendment 

• $59,138,200.00 New Total 

• FY22-26 100% Various Funds (Varies by agency) 

• 071B7700159 Add funds and exercise five option years for to 
purchase building, hardware and plumbing materials, paint supplies, 
and other necessary items for the upkeep of State owned and leased 
properties 

6.) Identisys Incorporated, Eden Prairie, MN 

• $2,462,000.00 Amendment 

• $5,880,971.49 New Total 

• FY22-30 100% Other Funds (Internal Service Fund) 

• 071B2200116 Add funds and extend the contract for the card 
issuance system 

https://5,880,971.49
https://2,462,000.00
https://59,138,200.00
https://34,138,200.00
https://4,176,014.00
https://360,000.00
https://4,454,600.11
https://525,277.60
https://1,100,000.00
https://500,000.00


 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

18.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 
continued 

7.) John Deere Construction Retail Sales, Moline, IL 

• $300,000.00 Amendment 

• $2,300,000.00 New Total 

• FY22-23 100% Various Funds (Varies by agency) 

• 071B7700093 Add funds for the purchase of skid steers and 
attachments 

8.) Kunz Leigh & Associates Inc., Lathrup Village, MI 

• $1,241,562.50 Amendment 

• $16,347,281.30 New Total 

• FY22 100% Federal Funds 

• 210000000187 Add funds for enhancing the Women Infant Child 
(WIC) connect platform to streamline the certification process 

9.) MacQueen Equipment LLC, dba Bell Equipment Co., Like Orion, MI 

• $500,000.00 Amendment 

• $4,000,000.00 New Total 

• FY22-23 100% Various Funds (Varies by agency) 

• 071B7700091 Add funds to purchase and installation of truck upfitting 
and construction equipment 

10.) Measurement incorporated, Durham, NC 

• $13,450,000.00 Amendment 

• $17,700,000.00 New Total 

• FY23-25 25% Federal Funds; 75% Restricted Funds (State School 
Aid Fund) 

• 071B3200099 Add funds and extend the contract for ongoing 
maintenance, support and future enhancements for Department of 
Education 

11.) Owosso Motors, Inc., Owosso, MI 

• $500,000.00 Amendment 

• $3,500,000.00 New Total 

• FY22 100% Various Funds (Varies by agency) 

• 071B7700180 Add funds to purchase passenger vehicles 

12.) 22nd Century Technologies, Inc., Somerset, NJ 

• $3,200,000.00 Amendment 

• $8,280,912.00 New Total 

• FY22 100% General Funds 

• 071B7700052 Add funds for temporary staffing for Department of 
Corrections and Department of Health and Human Services 

https://8,280,912.00
https://3,200,000.00
https://3,500,000.00
https://500,000.00
https://17,700,000.00
https://13,450,000.00
https://4,000,000.00
https://500,000.00
https://16,347,281.30
https://1,241,562.50
https://2,300,000.00
https://300,000.00


 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

19.DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

1.) Truck & Trailer Specialties, Inc., Dutton, MI 

• $4,000,000.00 Amendment 

• $10,240,000.00 New Total 

• FY22 -23 100% Restricted Funds (State Trunk Line) 

• 1071B7700086 Add funds for truck upfitting equipment 

2.) Truck & Trailer Specialties, Inc., Dutton, MI 

• $10,000,000.00 Amendment 

• $20,000,000.00 New Total 

• FY22 100% Restricted Funds (Trunk Line) 

• 200000000034 Add funds for winter maintenance and truck 
components 

3.) Viking-Cives Midwest, Inc., Morley MO 

• $750,000.00 Amendment 

• $1,499,000.00 New Total 

• FY22 100% Various Funds (Varies by agency) 

• 180000001169 Add funds for towable snowplows and accessories 

SECTION 7 - CLAIMS – PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS 

20. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

Prisoner Claims 

1. James Allaire #521662 $317.02 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10741) requests $317.02 reimbursement for his 
stolen footlocker, television, headphones, and JP5 player. The footlocker was 
damaged and unable to seal at the time of pack up. The other items listed 
were not present at the time of pack up. The Committee recommends DENIAL 
for this claim. 

2. Randy Berkshire #371645 $49.96 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10549) requests $49.96 reimbursement for his 
towel, wash cloth, boxer shorts, socks, and t-shirts that became missing while 
in possession of MDOC. The Committee recommends approval of $59.34 for 
this claim. 

3. Rodriques Betty #670246 $26.22 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10655) requests $26.22 reimbursement for his 
beard trimmers that became missing while in possession of MDOC. The 
Committee recommends approval of $22.28 for this claim. 

https://1,499,000.00
https://750,000.00
https://20,000,000.00
https://10,000,000.00
https://10,240,000.00
https://4,000,000.00


  

20. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued 

4. James Bryant #946209 $138.81 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10587) requests $138.81 reimbursement for his 
television that was damaged while in possession of MDOC. The Committee 
recommends approval of $138.81 for this claim. 

5. Darious Culpepper #751998 $42.43 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10630) requests $42.43 reimbursement for his 
JP6 player that became missing while in possession of MDOC. The Committee 
recommends approval of $42.39 for this claim. 

6. Michael Hicks #234494 $22.20 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10679) requests $22.20 reimbursement for funds 
removed from his account for an order of shorts he did not receive. The 
Committee recommends approval of $21.73 for this claim. 

7. Lavone Hill #429331 $311.00 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10699) requests $311.00 reimbursement for his 
typewriter than was damaged by another prisoner. The Committee 
recommends DENIAL for this claim. 

8. Ira Jones Jr. #569166 $42.39 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10619) requests $42.39 reimbursement for his 
missing JP5 tablet. This item was not present at the time of pack up. The 
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim. 

9. Jared Jones #639560 $994.86 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10028) requests $994.86 reimbursement for his 
books and Union Supply items that were stolen by other inmates. The 
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim. 

10.William Kilburn #894074 $222.08 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10357) requests $222.08 reimbursement for his 
athletic shoes, fleece jacket, and television that were stolen by another 
prisoner. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim. 

11.Joshua Lockhart #647933 $73.95 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10719) requests $73.95 reimbursement for his 
stolen/damaged JP5 player and headphones. Documentation does not support 
the allegations. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim. 

12.Jorge Lopez #242607 $45.12 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10681) requests $45.12 reimbursement for his 
missing watch. MDOC did not have possession of the prisoner’s watch at the 
time of loss. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim. 



20. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued 

13.Demario Maddox #195243 $212.92 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10637) requests $212.92 reimbursement for his 
damaged television and missing boots. Boots were not present at the time of 
pack up. The Committee recommends approval of $23.72 for this claim. 

14.Corey McClure #620683 $150.58 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10648) requests $150.58 reimbursement for store 
bag and Secure Pak that were stolen when MDOC opened his cell for another 
inmate in error. Investigation shows only 1 bag was stolen. The Committee 
recommends approval of $57.35 for this claim. 

15.Matthew McCoy #284934 $139.92 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-9222) requests $139.92 reimbursement for his 
television that became missing while in possession of MDOC. The Committee 
recommends approval of $139.92 for this claim. 

16.Derek McHalpine #781764 $23.11 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-9875) requests $23.11 reimbursement for his 
shaver that became missing while in possession of MDOC. The Committee 
recommends approval of $2.00 for this claim. 

17.Glenn Miller #650101 $269.76 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10775) requests $269.76 reimbursement for his 
books that became missing while in possession of MDOC. The Committee 
recommends approval of $26.98 for this claim. 

18.Robert Miller #348772 $56.68 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10617) requests $56.68 reimbursement for his 
missing food items. The Committee recommends approval of $5.67 for this 
claim. 

19.Calvin Moore #185226 $123.39 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10698) requests $123.39 reimbursement for his 
stolen eyeglasses, fan, electric shaver, and padlock. Eyeglasses and a 
padlock were the only two items present at the time of pack up. The 
Committee recommends approval of $37.80 for this claim. 

20.Travis Nelson #835477 $108.40 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10672) requests $108.40 reimbursement for his 
missing watch and shoes. These items were not present at the time of pack 
up. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim. 



20. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued 

21.Christopher Orso #374067 $138.81 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10058) requests $138.81 reimbursement for his 
television that became missing while in possession of MDOC. The Committee 
recommends approval of $138.81 for this claim. 

22.Nelson Page #429522 $142.50 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-8911) requests $142.50 reimbursement for his 
television alleged damaged during a cell search. The Committee recommends 
DENIAL for this claim. 

23.Doyle Palmer #212599 $30.21 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10604) requests $30.21 reimbursement for his 
headphones that became missing due to MDOC error. The Committee 
recommends approval of $25.51 for this claim. 

24.Joyce Phillips #252326 $38.06 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10406) requests $38.06 reimbursement for shoes 
she purchased from an authorized vendor that were defective. The Committee 
recommends DENIAL for this claim. 

25.Eugene Posey #720767 $77.68 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10622) requests $77.68 reimbursement for his 
chicken, trimmers, cap, file folder, and legal paperwork alleged missing after a 
shakedown of his cell. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim. 

26.Raymond Quintero #187635 $751.94 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10213) requests $751.94 reimbursement for his 
television, MP3 player, food items, legal paperwork, lock, and books that 
became missing while in possession of MDOC. The Committee recommends 
$86.33 for this claim. 

27.Francisco Rodriguez #751699 $24.75 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-9706) requests $24.75 reimbursement for his 
missing beard trimmers. This item was not present at the time of pack up. The 
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim. 

28.Michael Rush #295911 $51.02 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-10112) requests $51.02 reimbursement for his 
missing headphones and shavers. These items were not present at the time of 
pack up. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim. 

29.Clifford Sleeper #940669 $112.89 
The claimant (21-SAB/DOC-9405) requests $112.89 reimbursement for his 
footlocker that was damaged by other prisoners. The Committee recommends 
DENIAL for this claim. 























Total Number of Bidders: 2 

13. Letting of November 5, 2021 
Letting Call: 2111 020 Low Bid: $1,329,972.33 
Project: IM 03035-204359 Engineer Estimate: $1,168,019.85 
Local Agreement: Pct Over/Under Estimate: 13.87 % 
Start Date: May 31, 2022 
Completion Date: October 28, 2022 

Bridge rehabilitation including deep concrete overlay, full depth deck patching, expansion joint 
replacement, barrier patching, pin and hanger replacement, partial painting, substructure patching, slope 
protection repairs, concrete surface coating, silane treatment and bridge approach replacement on M-40 
over I-196 in the city of Holland, Allegan County. This project includes a 2-year concrete surface coating 
warranty. 

3.00 % DBE participation required 

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked 

Davis Construction, Inc. $1,329,972.33 Same 1 ** 
Milbocker and Sons, Inc. $1,396,168.20 Same 2 
Anlaan Corporation $1,572,004.24 Same 3 
Grand River Construction, Inc. $1,676,018.67 Same 4 
C. A. Hull Co., Inc. $1,821,544.52 Same 5 

Total Number of Bidders: 5 

14. Letting of November 5, 2021 
Letting Call: 2111 024 Low Bid: $739,275.89 
Project: M 59032-210184 Engineer Estimate: $656,441.63 
Local Agreement: Pct Over/Under Estimate: 12.62 % 
Start Date: July 11, 2022 
Completion Date: September 30, 2022 

Bridge reconstruction including concrete deck replacement and substructure repair, silane treatment, 
guardrail and approach work on M-91 over Flat River, Montcalm County. 

0.00 % DBE participation required 

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked 

E.T. MacKenzie Company $739,275.89 Same 1 ** 
Davis Construction, Inc. $803,400.29 Same 2 
Grand River Construction, Inc. $824,514.40 Same 3 
Milbocker and Sons, Inc. $974,898.92 Same 4 
C. A. Hull Co., Inc. $1,542,316.61 Same 5 

Total Number of Bidders: 5 

* Denotes a non-standard contract/amendment___________________________________________________________________ 
11/29/2021 Page 6 of 10 



15. Letting of November 5, 2021 
Letting Call: 2111 028 Low Bid: $918,211.65 
Project: ST 11072-209726 Engineer Estimate: $797,399.75 
Local Agreement: Pct Over/Under Estimate: 15.15 % 
Start Date: June 1, 2022 
Completion Date: October 30, 2022 

Bridge reconstruction includes superstructure replacement, substructure repairs, riprap, guardrail and 
approach work on M-140 over Paw Paw Lake Outlet, Berrien County. 

4.00 % DBE participation required 

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked 

Hardman Construction, Inc. $918,211.65 Same 1 ** 
J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. $934,139.13 Same 2 
Milbocker and Sons, Inc. $942,799.57 Same 3 
Grand River Construction, Inc. $963,450.66 Same 4 
Anlaan Corporation $1,017,890.80 Same 5 
C. A. Hull Co., Inc. $1,304,970.14 Same 6 

Total Number of Bidders: 6 

16. Letting of November 5, 2021 
Letting Call: 2111 038 Low Bid: $9,624,343.95 
Project: M 19022-204059, ETC Engineer Estimate: $7,874,935.88 
Local Agreement: Pct Over/Under Estimate: 22.21 % 
Start Date: April 18, 2022 
Completion Date: October 27, 2023 

9.65 mi of concrete pavement repairs, hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing of shoulders, median 
cable barrier installation and pavement markings on I-96 from Ionia/Clinton County line to I-69, Clinton 
County. 

2.00 % DBE participation required 

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked 

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc. $9,624,343.95 Same 1 ** 
Michigan Paving and Materials Company $9,770,374.82 Same 2 
C & D Hughes, Inc. $10,214,104.03 Same 3 
Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. $11,567,558.92 Same 4 

Total Number of Bidders: 4 

17. Letting of November 5, 2021 
Letting Call: 2111 047 Low Bid: $6,728,128.80 
Project: IM 25131-211555-2 Engineer Estimate: $5,723,228.15 
Local Agreement: Pct Over/Under Estimate: 17.56 % 
Start Date: 10 days after award 
Completion Date: October 15, 2022 

* Denotes a non-standard contract/amendment___________________________________________________________________ 
11/29/2021 Page 7 of 10 

https://5,723,228.15
https://6,728,128.80
https://11,567,558.92
https://10,214,104.03
https://9,770,374.82
https://9,624,343.95
https://797,399.75
https://918,211.65




 

     
      

 

   
   

  
                                                  

                          
                    

                       
     

     
  

             
                   

  
        
  
                                      
                                    

                                     
                                      

                                  
  

     
                                  

 
 

 
 

             
              

         
           
           
 

               
           
    

 
          

         
           
 

               
                 

                 
               

 
 
 

POST BID LETTING 
LOCAL AGENCY CONTRACTS 

19. Letting of November 5, 2021 
Letting Call: 2111 058 Low Bid: $873,730.40 
Project: HIPL 52000-208099 Engineer Estimate: $602,888.63 
Local Agreement: 21-5349 Pct Over/Under Estimate: 44.92 % 
Start Date: June 1, 2022 
Completion Date: October 3, 2022 

Structure reconstruction includes a precast concrete three-sided culvert and approach work on Loma 
Farms Road (County Road KE) over Big Garlic River, Marquette County. This is a Local Agency project. 

0.00 % DBE participation required 

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked 

A. Lindberg & Sons, Inc. $873,730.40 Same 1 ** 
WR Construction LLC $898,903.80 Same 2 
Hebert Construction Co. $1,034,456.14 Same 3 

Total Number of Bidders: 3 

PURCHASING 

20. National Industrial Maintenance Inc. $ 300,000.00 Amendment 
Belleville Michigan 48111 $ 909,480.00 New Total 

FY 20-23 
100% State Restricted Funds 
State Trunkline Maintenance Fund 

Amendment to Contract 200000000377 to add money for FY22 bridge icicle removal and traffic control 
services within Metro Region (Oakland Transportation Service Center). Contract expiration date 
remains December 18, 2022. 

21. New Life Arboricultural Services $ 593,745.00 
Grand Rapids, Michigan FY 2021-2026 

100% State Trunkline Maintenance 

This contract provides ongoing tree and shrub removal and trimming activities performed in the MDOT 
Grand Region, in any month during the year. Tree and shrub removal and trimming may be performed 
in any of the thirteen (13) counties that fall within the jurisdictional boundaries of MDOT Grand Region. 
The term of this contract is 3 years with up to 2 1-year renewal options. 

* Denotes a non-standard contract/amendment___________________________________________________________________ 
11/30/2021 Page 9 of 10 





 
 
 
 
 
 

   
   

  
   

     
 

  

 

  

     

   
               

 
 
 
 
 
 

_____________________________ _____________________________ 

Mr. Bassett presented the Transportation and Natural Resources Committee 
Report for the regular meeting of December 7, 2021. After review of the 
Transportation and Natural Resources Committee Reports, Ms. Paradine 
moved that the report covering the regular meeting of December 7, 2021, be 
approved and adopted. The motion was supported by Mr. Fort and 
unanimously approved. 

8. MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS: 

None 

9. ADJOURNMENT: 

Ms. Weare adjourned the meeting. 

SECRETARY CHAIRPERSON 


	State Administrative Board Minutes
	State Administrative Board  - Building Report
	State Administrative Board - Building Agenda
	State Administrative Board - Building Supplemental Agenda
	State Administrative Board  Minutes - Building Part
	State Administrative Board  - Finance & Claims Report
	State Adminstrative Board - Finance & Claims Agenda
	State Administrative Board  Minutes - Finance & Claims Part
	State Administrative Board  - Transportation & Natural Resources Report
	State Administrative Board - Department Transportation Agenda
	State Administrative Board Minutes - Transportation & Natural Resources Part



